

Spring has sprung and our merger opportunity that will help strengthen your credit union is heating up!

Everything Envision Credit Union does is driven by our mission to serve YOU through financial solutions that empower members, community initiatives that uplift, and partnerships that position us all for a brighter future.

As a member of Envision Credit Union, you know about the impactful community investments and partnerships we've built throughout the years, aimed at improving the financial well-being of your neighbors, friends and family. This has long been our mission, and we are grateful this is also the mission of Addition Financial. In 2024, Addition Financial proudly invested in initiatives that matter most to their members and communities, with giving surpassing \$355,000.

These initiatives included:

- \$175,000 donated to local and nonprofits through the Addition Financial Foundation
- \$65,000 awarded in student scholarships
- \$20,000 in classroom renovations through the Renovate to Educate Program
- \$106,671 donated to local schools through school debit card programs
- 1,559 team member volunteer hours dedicated to local nonprofits, Numerous financial education workshops throughout the community and at local High Schools

Considering Envision's givebacks in 2024, our two organizations combined contributed **over \$738,000** to support our members, communities, and partners. Through this merger, we're excited for the opportunity to maintain our commitment to the causes we already support, while finding even MORE ways to give back to the communities we serve. Another exciting future opportunity will be the ability for us to operate High School Branches in counties Envision Credit Union currently serves. This will provide real-world financial services experience for students and allow them to facilitate financial education programs within their school.

The merger of Envision Credit Union and Addition Financial will be the largest in Florida history and it will ensure that we continue to provide exceptional member service, innovative banking solutions, and make meaningful community investments.

As we continue through the merger process, we will continue to keep you informed each step of the way. Together, we're building a stronger financial future, and stronger communities!

This fall, we look forward to welcoming you at one of our financial centers to vote YES on the merger with Addition Financial. Together, we can build a brighter financial future for you, your family and local communities.

Thank you for your continued membership.

Darryl Worrell, President/CEO